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Subject: Rate Schedule AT — Single-Phase and Small Commercial Time-Of-Use

Effective: January 1, 2023

A. Availability

i Available under established rules and regulations for service to the following classifications.
(a) Farm
(b) Residential
(c) Small Commercial
ii. Members who have elected to participate in the time-of-use program are not eligible to receive
controlled water heater or controlled central air conditioning credits as defined in rate
schedules W and AC.

B. Type of Service
Single-Phase, 60 hertz, at available secondary voltages.

C. Rate
i.  The monthly sum of:
Monthly Service Charge
Y107 (=3 22 1T T TR $37.00
TRFEE PRASE oottt et ss s s s sss s e s $54.00
Energy Charge
All kWh used On-Peak Summer*..........cccooeveeveeeveeceececenriereeeee e e $0.36550 per kWh

All kWh used On-Peak Other**...........coooeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeree s $0.24550 per kWh

All KWh used OFf-Peak* ™ * ...t s $0.09250 per kWh

All KWh used Overnight™*** ..ot eeenens $0.05950 per kWh

........................................................................... Schedule PCA per kWh

MiINIMUM ChAIZE .oveeeieeiecerereere sttt s b e s e senes Monthly Service Charge
* Summer On-Peak Times are from 4 PM to 8 PM, Monday through Friday, June — September
** Other On-Peak Times are from 4 PM to 8 PM, Monday through Friday, October — May
*** Off-Peak Times are all other times that are not defined by On-Peak or overnight times
**%* Overnight Times are from 9 PM to 5 AM every day of the year
ii. Members are eligible to participate in the time-of-use program for any duration of time they wish;
however, if a member elects to discontinue the time-of-use rate the member will not be eligible
to re-enroll in the time-of-use program until a 12-month waiting period has been satisfied.

Power Cost Adjustment

D. Taxes

Wisconsin sales tax and local tax additional where applicable.

E. Power Cost Adjustment
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A power cost adjustment will be included in all monthly billing as defined by the Cooperative’s current
rate schedule PCA.

Terms of Payment

All meters are read monthly by the automated meter reading system or by Cooperative personnel.
Payment is due when the bill is received. In no circumstances will the cumulative time before notice
of disconnection be less than 20 days after the date of issuance of the bill and an account may be
deemed delinquent for the purpose of disconnection after such period has elapsed. A late payment
charge of 1% per month will be added to utility bills not paid and credited prior to the succeeding
monthly billing.



